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Ministry of Home and Cultural Affairs 

Royal Government of Bhutan 

 

Notification 

The Department of Immigration would like to inform general public to contact the following officials for 

information/clarification related to immigration services during the 2nd National Lockdown: 

Service Name Contact No. Email Address Office 

Service related to 

work permit and 

other permits 

Jigme Tenzin 77393199 jtenzin@mohca.gov.bt 

Service Division, 

Thimphu 
Norbu Chogyal 17887060 nchogyal@mohca.gov.bt 

Sonam Rabgay 17612470 rabgaysom15@gmail.com 

Service related to 

visa 

Norbu Wangchuk 17116655 nwangchuk@mohca.gov.bt Visa Division, 

Thimphu Kuenley Delma 77382502 kdelma@mohca.gov.bt 

Service related to 

work permit 

cancellation/invalid 

cases 

Tawchu, 17611203 tawchu@mohca.gov.bt Inspection and 

Training Division, 

Thimphu Sherab Zangmo 17685434 sherabz@mohca.gov.bt 

Airport 

immigration 

services 

Tshewang Rinzin 17471467 tshewangr@mohca.gov.bt Immigration Office, 

Paro International 

Airport Tshering Doma 77609616 tdoma@mohca.gov.bt 

Service related to 

work permit and 

other permits in 

Phuentsholing 

Sangay Tobgay 17607361 stobgay@mohca.gov.bt Regional 

Immigration Office, 

Phuentsholing 
Meera Dhimal 17771851 mdhimal@mohca.gov.bt 

Service related to 

work permit and 

other permits in 

Samtse 

Kinga Pelden 17650769 kpelden@mohca.gov.bt Regional 

Immigration Office, 

Samtse 
Pema Tenzin 77600600 ptenzin@mohca.gov.bt 

Service related to 

work permit and 

other permits in 

Gelephu 

Thinley Wangmo 17355162 thinleywangmo@mohca.gov.bt 

Regional 

Immigration Office, 

Gelephu 

Service related to 

work permit and 

other permits in 

Samdrup Jongkhar 

Dupchu Dorji 17807118 dupchudorji@mohca.gov.bt Regional 

Immigration Office, 

Samdrup Jongkhar 
Phurpa Tshering 17716918 ptbhutan@gmail.com 

 

Stay Home Stay Safe 
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